(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥	or 03	3-08-2010	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents 1	03 <u>590933</u>	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying p <u>arty</u> (ies): ANTHONYJOLE	nick, Jr	2. Name and address of Name: SLIEC Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? 🗖 Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u></u>	-	
Assignment Green		Street Address: 200 LWKE EDWARDSR	
📮 Security Agreement 🛛 📮 Change of Name			
Gther	فالمحمد المتعاد طبيعة معاطر معاطر وبالور بالمحاد المتعاد ويربنا ماردة موجود ويربع		
		city: DACULA	State: 6A zip:300
Execution Date: $02/38/30/0$		•	ess(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		
If this document is being filed togethe	•••	ication, the execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 763248; 73672 7291323; 7247696.	
		Itached? 🖵 Yes 🔏 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: TONY O'LEWICK		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_[60 00	
L La			
Internal Address:	SILLEUHLLC		all and the state of the state
			charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account num	
SLHEUHLLC Street Address:			
SILTERALLC	5 RD		
SLHEUHLLC Street Address:		8. Deposit account numl	ber: is page if paying by deposit account)
SILFERFLLC Street Address: 2006 KE EDW AND	zip: <u>30019</u>	8. Deposit account numl	ber: is page if paying by deposit account) 2010 NJAMA1 00000023 7632488

PATENT REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0601 1

14

Whereas, I, <u>Anthony J. O'Lenick, Jr</u>. of <u>Dacula, Ga</u>, hereinafter referred to as patentee did obtain a United Stated Patent for

Crosslinked Silicone Polymers

U.S. Patent Number 7,632,488 dated December 15, 2009 and whereas, I am an inventor and owner of rights to said patent

and whereas **Siltech LLC** hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the assignees right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$ 2.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 28th day of February, 2010, at 2170 Luke Edwards Road Dacula, Ga 30019

State of Georgia

County of Gwinnett

Before me personally appeared said Anthony J. O'Lenick, Jr.

and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 28^{th} day February 2010.



ugusta Trifof Notary Public

Whereas, I, <u>Anthony J. O'Lenick, Jr</u>. of <u>Dacula, Ga</u>, hereinafter referred to as patentee did obtain a United Stated Patent for

Crosslinked Silicone Polymers

U.S. Patent Number 7,361,721 dated April 22, 2008 and whereas, I am an inventor and owner of rights to said patent

and whereas **Siltech LLC** hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the assignees right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$ 2.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 28th day of February, 2010, at 2170 Luke Edwards Road Dacula, Ga 30019

State of Georgia

County of Gwinnett

Before me personally appeared said Anthony J. O'Lenick, Jr.

and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 28th day February 2010.



Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0603

Whereas, I, <u>Anthony J. O'Lenick, Jr</u>. of <u>Dacula, Ga</u>, hereinafter referred to as patentee did obtain a United Stated Patent for

Alkyl Dimethicone Copoluol Succinates

U.S. Patent Number 7,247,696 dated July 24, 2007 and whereas, I am an inventor and owner of rights to said patent

and whereas **Siltech LLC** hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the assignees right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$ 2.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 28th day of February, 2010, at 2170 Luke Edwards Road Dacula, Ga 30019

State of Georgia

County of Gwinnett

Before me personally appeared said Anthony J. O'Lenick, Jr.

and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 28th day February 2010.



ugusta Trifon

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0604

Whereas, I, <u>Anthony J. O'Lenick, Jr</u>. of <u>Dacula, Ga</u>, hereinafter referred to as patentee did obtain a United Stated Patent for

Silicone Lubrication and Conditioning Compositions

U.S. Patent Number 7,291,323 dated November 7, 2007 and whereas, I am an inventor and owner of rights to said patent

and whereas **Siltech LLC** hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the assignees right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$ 2.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 28th day of February, 2010, at 2170 Luke Edwards Road Dacula, Ga 30019

State of Georgia

County of Gwinnett

Before me personally appeared said Anthony J. O'Lenick, Jr.

and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 28th day February 2010.



Augusta Trifon

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 03/03/2010